ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 647

March 2, 2000 - Offered by Committee on Children and Families.

| 1 | At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows: |
|----|---|
| 2 | 1. Page 8, line 21: delete lines 21 to 25 and substitute: |
| 3 | "Section 15m. 48.365 (2g) (b) 2m. of the statutes is created to read: |
| 4 | 48.365 (2g) (b) 2m. A description of any efforts to place the child for adoption |
| 5 | with a guardian or in some other alternative permanent placement that were made |
| 6 | under s. 48.355 (2b) at the same time as the efforts required under s. 48.355 (2) (b) |
| 7 | 6. to make it possible for the child to return safely to his or her home were made.". |
| 8 | 2. Page 15, line 23: delete lines 23 to 25. |
| 9 | 3. Page 16, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute: |
| 10 | "Section 37g. 938.365 (2g) (b) 2m. of the statutes is created to read: |

938.365 (2g) (b) 2m. A description of any efforts to place the juvenile for

adoption, with a guardian or in some other alternative permanent placement that

were made under s. 938.355 (2b) at the same time as the efforts required under s.

11

12

13

- 938.355 (2) (b) 6. to make it possible for the child to return safely to his or her home
- were made.".
- **4.** Page 17, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.
- **5.** Page 17, line 6: after "(6)," insert "48.365 (2g) (b) 2m.,".
- **6.** Page 17, line 7: after "(6)" insert ", 938.365 (2g) (b) 2m.".
- 6 (END)